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(b) what percentage these expenses work to the total collections in these years?

Expenditure on

The Deputy Minister of Finance
(Shrl A, C. Guha): (a) The information is given below;—

(In Rupees)

Year Staff Publicity CommisHion Total

1949-50
1950-51
1951-52
1952-53

1 1 ,28,917

13 .72.807

I3»io,977
15,13.112

5,97.517

3.39,861

5.22,334
' 6,67,532

2,30.945

8,12,884

10,49,425

10.09,302

19,57.379
25.25.552

2 8 ,8 2 ,7 3 6

3 1,89,946

(b) About 0 8 each year.

UNESCO Technical A ssistance
Programme

331. Shri M. S. Gurupadaswamy:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state the number of experts sent to India by the UNESCO uptil now under the programme of Technical Assistance?

The Deputy Minister of Natural Resources and Scientific Research (Shri K. D. Maiaviya): Eleven.

Fellowships to Indian Women

332. Shrimati Renu Chakravartty:
(a) Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state whether it is a fact that the American Association of University Women has offered some Fellowships for Indian women for education in Ajfierica?

(b) If so. how many?
(c) Who are the recipients of these

Fellowships for (i) the year 1953-54, and (li) the year 1952-53?

(d) On what basis are selections made from India for these FelTowships?

(e) What are the facilities offered by these Fellowships?

The Deputy Minister of Natural Resources and Scientific Research (Shri K. D. Maiaviya): (a) No.

(b ̂ to (e). Do not arise.

Supplying of Information through State Publicity Directorate

333. Shri A. N. Vidyalankar: Will the Minister of States be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the PEPSU Government has recently passed orders asking its oflloials not to give any information to press and that all information be supplied through the State Publicity Directorate;

(b) whether this order has created resentment in the newspaper circle;
and

(c) whether any steps have been taken or are intended to be taken to revise the above orders?

The Minister of Home Affairs and States (Dr. Katju): (a) to (c). The Patiala and East Punjab States Union Government have explained the position in their Press Note issued on May 18, 1953, a copy of which is attached. [See Appendix III, annexure
No. 39.]

The orders of the State Government need no revision.

Scheduled Castes Selected in I. P. S Examination, 19 5 2

334. Shri Veeraswamy: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred question No. 690 asked on the 24th March, 1953, and state the number of Scheduled Castes candidates selected for the I.P.S. in the examination conducted by the U.P.S.C. in October, 1952?

The Minister of Home Affairs and Stateis (Dr. KatJu): One Scheduled Caste candidate has qualified for the I.P.S. His appointment to the service is at present under consideration.

